Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2001

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CIDCO Communications, LLC	12/31/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CIDCO Communications Corporation	
Street Address:	105 Cochrane Circle	
City:	Morgan Hill	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95037	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6122353

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)568-3439

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2155683100

Email: keeler@woodcock.com

Correspondent Name: Michael D. Stein Address Line 1: One Liberty Place

Address Line 2: 46th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-7301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IVDC-0004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	/jennifer j. keeler/

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment_Merger from CIDCO Communications, LLC to CIDCO Communications Corporation#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018362 FRAME: 0615

500161953

\$40.00

10

source=Assignment_Merger from CIDCO Communications, LLC to CIDCO Communications Corporation#page2.tif source=Assignment_Merger from CIDCO Communications, LLC to CIDCO Communications Corporation#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 018362 FRAME: 0616

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 12/31/2001 010677259 - 3374175

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

CIDCO COMMUNICATIONS, LLC (A Delaware Limited Liability Company) INTO

CIDCO COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION

(A Delaware Corporation)

(PURSUANT TO SECTION 264 OF THE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE)

THE UNDERSIGNED CORPORATION HEREBY CERTIFIES THAT:

- 1. The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent entities are:
 - (a) CIDCO Communications, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company; and
 - (b) CIDCO Communications Corporation, a Delaware corporation
- 2. An Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged on Organization and 31, 2001, by CIDCO Communications, LLC and by CIDCO Communications Corporation, in accordance with the provisions of subsection (b) of Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Law and in accordance with Section 264 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
 - 3. The name of the surviving corporation is CIDCO Communications Corporation.
- 4. The certificate of incorporation of CIDCO Communications Corporation shall be the certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation.
 - 5. The surviving corporation is a corporation of the State of Delaware.
- 6. The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of CIDCO Communications Corporation at 105 Cochrane Circle, Morgan Hill, California 95037.
- 7. A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by CIDCO Communications Corporation, on request and without cost, to any member of CIDCO Communications, LLC or any stockholder of CIDCO Communications Corporation.
- 8. The authorized capital stock of CIDCO Communications Corporation is 1,000 shares of common stock, with \$.01 par value.
- 9. The Agreement and Plan of Merger shall be effective upon filing with the Office of the Secretary of State for the State of Delaware.

M TAW 582059 v1 787789-005 09/10/2001

PATENT
REEL: 012665 FRAME: 0841
PATENT

REEL: 018362 FRAME: 0617

IN WITNESS WHERE the undersigned corporation has caused this Certificate of Metger to be executed on the 315 day of December, 2001.

CIDCO COMMUNICATIONS, LLC

By: David S. Lee, Sole Member

CIDCO COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION

Ian Laing, President

DocX97 Reports FooterB-1 text was:
M TAW 582059 v1
787789-005 09/10/2001
End Of FooterB1

M TAW 582059 v1 787789-005 09/10/2001

RECORDED: 02/06/2002

PATENT

REEL: 012665 FRAME: 0842

PATENT

REEL: 018362 FRAME: 0618

Exhibit A to PATENT RECORDATION FORM

Foothill/CIDCO Communications

	VIION NUMBERS AND THE	
08/387,666	09/299,840	09474,117
09/014,566	09/162,575	09/568,531
09/061,724	09/406,339	09/568,530

THE REPORT OF THE PROPERTY OF		
5,228,080	5,699,417	28,829
2,045,270	5,745,557	133,459
5,574,777	5,754,602	2026288
5,583,924	5,836,009	2026289
5,649,002	5,862,212	D 397,112
5,680,447	28,595	D 405,447

ATL/845165.1

PATENT REEL: 012665 FRAME: 0840 PATENT

REEL: 018362 FRAME: 0619

RECORDED: 10/09/2006